and the CAMS ESOP 2019, the options would be granted in 
one or more tranches and series as may be decided by the 

Board, from time to time. Members are requested to note the 
salient features of CAMS ESOP 2019 are as provided below:

Total number of stock options to be granted A maximum of 14,62,800 (Fourteen Lakhs Sixty-Two Thousand Eight 
Hundred) stock options, subject to adjustments as may be required 
due to any corporate action. 
Each stock option gives the right to convert the same into 1 (one) 
equity share of the Company.

Identification of classes of employees entitled to participate in the